1
®
FN6003.3
ICL3237
1 Microamp Supply-Current, +3V to +5.5V,
1Mbps, RS-232 Transmitters/Receivers
The Intersil ICL3237 contains 3.0V to 5.5V powered RS-232
transmitters/receivers which meet ElA/TIA-232 and

14
T4OUT
Ordering Information
PART NO.
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL3237CA ICL3237CA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3237CAZ
(See Note)
ICL3237CAZ 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP
(Pb-free)
M28.209
ICL3237IA ICL3237IA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3237IAZ
(See Note)
ICL3237IAZ -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP
(Pb-free)
M28.209
*Add “-T” suffix to part number for tape and reel packaging.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free